DAYTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

SEPTEMBER 2025
BANK

CHECKING BANK BALANCE
INVESTMENTS - 2 CD'S, TREASURY BILL
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS AP

LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS PR

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH {OHIO TAX)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (IND TAX)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (KTRS)

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (CERS)

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (DENTAL/VISION/FSA/LIFE/AMFID)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (HEALTH INS)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (VSP)

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (FED HEALTH)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (KY TAX)
TOTAL BANK

CASH PER BOOKS (MUNIS)

W W W n

WU

2,044,017.07
335,000.00
(189,229.14)
(88,800.69)
(1,050.84)
(259.36)
(45,959.82)
(36,648.45)
(16,388.39)
(19,060.72)

(8,738.68)
(9,276.50}

W 4N

1,963,604.48

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND

SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

BUILDING FUND

CONSTRUCTION FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUND

FOOD SERVICE FUND

DAYCARE FUND

TOTAL BOOKS

DIFFERENCE IN BANK AND BOOKS
MUNIS RECONCILIATION

1,161,401.44
115,811.08
27,920.70
142,999.01
87,230.80
462,125.07
(110,574.36)
84,676.39
{7,985.65)

1,963,604.48

BEGINNING BALANCE
VOID CKS PRIOR MO
RECEIPTS
ACH (FINOVA/WORLDPAY/ARBITER/WEX)
EXPENSES: ACC PAYABLE
PAYROLL

ENDING BALANCE
Balance in separate PayPal Account (fundraisers)

All of the information contained in this report is a true and accurate report of the financial condition

Wjiwnierr v v n

W 4 N0

0.00

2,463,655.70
604,702.71
(5,720.18)
(365,772.57)
(733,261.18)

i

1,963,604.48

b4

our school Mrict as taken from the Treasurer's Books which are fully posted and closed for the month.

-

(oL

10/17/25

Finance Officer

13.01



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER
CHECK DATE FROM: 01/01/2024 TO: 09/30/2025

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101

AS-OF DATE: 09/30/2025
EMP # ~ NAME TISSUED CHECK # AMOUNT]
1849 RANKIN, TRINITY A 11/26/2024 102203 155.43
1936 HALL, AUSTIN C 05/30/2025 102433 454,98
671 WOLF, RICHARD W 07/15/2025 102564 5,025.66
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 07/15/2025 102571 2,882.79
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 07/15/2025 102572 1,185.49
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 07/30/2025 102584 2,504.85
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 07/30/2025 102585 1,027.88
1831 SPRINGER, JONATHON T 08/29/2025 102619 182.18
1092 KY STATE TREAS (DEF COMP) 08/29/2025 102627 780.00
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 08/29/2025 102628 16,645.94
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 08/29/2025 102629 6,897.13
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 08/29/2025 102640 1.27
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 08/29/2025 102641 .54
1901 ADAMS, MICHAEL 08/29/2025 102642 48.82
1215 HORAN, SHEILA 09/15/2025 102643 186.35
4937 DAYTON DAYCARE 09/15/2025 102652 1,941.73
1136 WINDELER, ANGELA 09/30/2025 102656 94.45
1914 BENNETT, WILMER L III 09/30/2025 102657 96.30
94 FUCHS, KAREN M 09/30/2025 102658 1,935.52
1831 SPRINGER, JONATHON T 09/30/2025 102659 270.54
1961 SMITH, NANCY 09/30/2025 102660 809.21
1964 BOYLE, THOMAS W JR 09/30/2025 102661 188.12
385 COLONIAL INS 09/30/2025 102662 28.88
1092 KY STATE TREAS (DEF COMP) 09/30/2025 102663 795.00
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 09/30/2025 102664 16,364.45
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 09/30/2025 102665 6,740.59
2845 DELTA DENTAL 09/30/2025 102666 2,685.24
3483 JEFFERSON PILOT LIFE 09/30/2025 102667 140.74
3743 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE CO. 09/30/2025 102668 14,809.60
3790 GRANGE INSURANCE 09/30/2025 102669 125.04
3804 VSP VISION 09/30/2025 102670 537.92
3928 AMERICAN FIDELITY 09/30/2025 102671 800.00
3961 CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 09/30/2025 102672 221.32
4937 DAYTON DAYCARE 09/30/2025 102673 1,941.73
5223 OFFICE OF THE CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE-MARG 09/30/2025 102674 105.00
5767 BRIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL 09/30/2025 102675 190.00
TOTAL CHECKS 36 88,800.69

sg?ft generated: %%%; 3825 09:31 page 1

Program ID: prchkhis
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